

National Walking Horse Association

P.O. Box 12430, Reading, PA 19612 Phone: 859-252-6942 Email: office@nwha.com website: www.nwha.com

IUDGE'S CONTRACT FOR SERVICES

This contract is between (Judge)	
And (Show Manager/Sponsor)	
For judging services at the show (Name	2)
Scheduled for (Dates)	
And to be held at (Location)	

By signing this form, both parties agree to be bound and to comply with the terms and conditions set forth herein. Any changes to this Contract must be in writing and signed by both parties.

- 1. Judging services as a National Walking Horse Association approved judge will be procured for (Dates)
- 2. Judge will be paid a rate of \$ ______ per day for a total fee of \$ _____. The Fee is due and payable upon satisfactory completion of the judging services under this Contract.
- 3. Judge and show Manager/Sponsor both understand that the Judge is an independent contractor and is in no way considered an employee of the Show Manager/Sponsor, or Show. No federal, state, FICA, Medicare, or any form of tax will be withheld from the Judges fee. It is the responsibility of the Judge to pay any required taxes.
- 4. Show Manager/Sponsor, initial all that apply.

_Sponsor will reimburse Judge for round trip mileage from Judge's place of residence to the horse show location at the rate of \$_____ per mile. Mileage for personal vehicle (POV) or rental car may be reimbursed but not both.

- _Sponsor will provide ______night's lodging. _Sponsor will provide or reimburse Judge for_meals per day at the rate of \$_____ per day.
- ____Sponsor will reimburse Judge for airline travel up to and not exceeding the amount of \$____
- Sponsor will reimburse Judge for car rental expenses up to and not exceeding the amount of \$_____ mileage. Judge may only select POV or rental car mileage reimbursement, not both.
- ____ Other (Specify)
- 5. Sponsor may cancel or terminate this Contract at any time for cause. Judge's failure to maintain status and standards as a licensed NWHA judge is cause for termination of this Contract. This Contract shall be null and void if the Show is not held. In the event of cancellation or termination of this Contract for cause, Judge shall not be entitled to any compensation.
- 6. Judge releases Sponsor, Manager, any officers and members from all claims for any damage, losses, or injury to person or property of Judge or anyone accompanying the Judge to the Show.
- 7. This Contract is binding upon the signature of both parties below.

Judge (Please Print)

Show Manager (Please Print)

Judge (Signature)

Show Manager (Signature)

Date

Date